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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AMND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: OXY USA INC OGRID Number: 1669
Well Name: HEIGHT CC 6 7 FEDERAL COM 31H AP]: 30-015-
Pool: PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
|:|NSL D NSPEPROJECT AREA) D NS PtPR‘ORAT\ON UNIT) ‘:ISD

B. Check one only for [1]or [Il]
[I] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[IoHc [Ocms [Opic Opc ots [OoOM
[ II'] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIWFX  [JPMX  [JSWD [JIPl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
D Notice Complete

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.l Offset operators or lease holders

Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
Application requires published notice Conferd
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

TIoTmoow
DoOEDO0

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

12/12/2018
LESLIE T. REEVES Date
Print or Type Name

(713) 497-2492

Phone Number

N(j/(ﬂ-/ # a,W’&/ LESLIE_REEVES@OXY.COM

Signature /\ e-mail Address




Vam
5G Plaza, Suite 11
D‘)(Y’ OXY USA Inc Hourzf;r:v ?r‘)’( 7?;26-0223 °

January 8, 2019

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attention: Leonard Lowe

Re: AMENDED Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Height CC 6_7 Federal Com 31H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 262° FNL 626° FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
First Take Point — 100° FNL 330° FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 330° FSL 330° FWL Unit M Sec 7 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole -20° FSL 330° FWL Unit D Sec 7 T24S R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

OXY USA Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard location on the Height CC 6_7
Federal Com 31H well, API Number-30-015-pending, Property Code pending. The #31H well is proposed to be
completed in the Purple Sage Wolfcamp pool, Pool Code 98220 which has special pool rules specifying the
completed interval must be located 330 feet from the exterior boundary of the applicable spacing unit. The proposed
completed interval is projected as follows:

Surface — 262" FNL 626" FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E

First Take Point — 100" ENL 330" FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 330" FNL 330" FWL Unit M Sec 7 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole —20° FSL 330" FWL Unit D Sec 7 T24S R29E

The adjoining unit towards which the unorthodox location encroaches is located in T23S R29E, Section 31 - Unit M.

Approval of the unorthodox completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells and thereby
prevent waste.

To support this request, the following information has been previously submitted for your review:

1. Application for Permit to Drill.

2. C-102 Plat for the proposed well and additional plats with offsetting well and affected spacing units.

3. List of affected offset parties in each adjoining spacing unit in the same pool or formation located closer to the
unorthodox well location than the minimum distance prescribed by applicable rule or order, copies of the signed
certified return receipts will be furnished upon request.

4. Proposed Directional Survey

5. Statement from Oxy Production Engineer

If you need any additional information, please call me at 713-497-2492.,

Sincerely,

Regulatory Advisor



.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
O‘XY’ OXY USA Inc Houston, TX 77046-0521

December 12, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AMENDED

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Height CC 6_7 Federal Com 31H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 262° FNL 626° FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
First Take Point — 100° FNL 330’ FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 100° FSL 330° FWL Unit M Sec 7 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole =20’ FSL 330° FWL Unit D Sec 7 T24S R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of an application, filed with the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division by OXY USA Inc.,
requesting administrative approval for a non-standard location. As an affected party, notice is being provided to you
pursuant to Rule 19.15.4.12(A)(2)(a), 19.15.15.9(A) and 19.15.16.15(B). The well is located as follows:

Surface — 262’ FNL 626" FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E

First Take Point — 100” FNL 330 FWL Unit D Sec 6 T24S R29E
LTP=330'FSL Last Take Point — 166" FNL 330° FWL Unit M Sec 7 T24S R29E

Bottom Hole —20” FSL 330" FWL Unit D Sec 7 T24S R29E

If you object to the well’s location, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days from the date the
application is received by the NMOCD (1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505; Attention: Leonard
Lowe).

If you need any additional information, you can contact Jeremy Murphrey at 713-350-4816 or myself at 713-497-
2492.

Thapk you,

eslie T. Reeves
Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.



Form 31603
{Merch 2012}

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER

FORM APPROVED
OMB Na, 0040137
Bapires Ociober 31, 1084

5. Lease Serfal Mo
NMNMO13996

6 If tudian, Allotes o Tribe Name

8. Typeofwedk: |¥IDRILL [ IreenTeR

[b. Typeof Well: [“loir wen [lGas wen [:]Oth:r

2 I Unitor CA Agreement, Name and No,

DSEugic Zone Multipte Zone

8. Lease Neme and Well No.
HElGHT CC 6_7 FEDERAL COM 31H

2 Nameol Operator
OXY USA INCORPORATED

5. AP1 Well No,

3b. Phoc 1B, fincide area code)
(713)366.5716

Ja. Address
5 Greenway Plaza, Suits 110 Houston TX 770

10. Field and Poa), or Explotatoty
PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP / WOLFCa

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in arcorelimee wil.f; any State requirements

H. See,, T.R. M, er Blk.and Survey ar Area

Atsuface LOT 471262 FNL 7 626 FWL 7 LAT 322535853 / LONG ~104.030322 SEC 677245/ R29E / NMP
At proposed prod. zone LOT 4/ 20 FSL / 330 FWL / LAT 32.2250708 / LONG -1 0{!.031 1984
14. Distance i miles and direction from nearest town or post office™ 12. Cauniy or Parish 13, State
4 mites EDOY MM
15, Distance from propased® 16. No.of zcres in lease 17, Spacing Unit dedicated & this well
Tocation to nearest 50 {eet 198.71 640
roperly or lense ling, it :
FA 0 {onearest drig. umit line, if any} _
18. Distance fram proposed lncation® 19, Propozed Depth Z0, BEM/BIA Bord Mo onfile
Yo siearest well, dnlling, compleied, 35 feet
applied for, on this lease, §. 9783 feat / 20008 fast FED: ESBO00226
. Elevations{Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc) 22 Approximatz date work will slart® "V " Estimated duraiion
2865 {feat 1272372018 20 days

24, Attachmenis

The following, completed in accondence with the requirements f Onshore O1l and Gas Order No. 1, must be sttached @ this fmm:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor,

2 A Drilling Plan.

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the
SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Servics Office).

{tan 20 shove).
5. Operator certification

4. Bond to cover the eperations unless covered by 2n existing bood on fle (see

6. giehl; other site specific fnformatien and/or plans as may be required by the

25, Signature Name (Printed/Typed) Datz
(Electronic Submission) David Stewart / Ph: (713)366-5716 08M5/2018
Title
Sr. Regulatory Advisor
Appraved by (Siprature} Name (Printed/Typed) Datg
Fite Office
CARLSBAD

Arplication approvel does nat warmant of certify that the applicant Holds Jegal or cquitable fitle t those rights inthe subjectlease which would entitfe the epplicantto

conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are atached,

Titfe 18 USC. Section 1001 and Tide 43 US.C. Section 1212, make its crime forany person knowingly and willfully to muke to any department or agency ofthe United
T :

Statzseny falsz, fictitious ar fraudulent statements or represeatations as to any matter Within its §

(Continued on page 2)

*(Instructions on page 2}



OXY USA INC.

HEIGHT CC "6_7" FEDERAL COM #31H
SECTIONS 6, 7 & 18, T243, R29E, SECTIONS 1, 12 & 13,
TZ24S, R28E, SECTION 31, T23S, R29E AND SECTION 36,

TZ23S, RR8E, NM.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE I B "
Lre )
1, TERRY J. ASEL, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR B T o T 7ia
NO. 15079, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | CONDUCTED AND AM P oy by o
RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY, THAT THIS SURVEY IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND o
BELIEF, AND MEETS THE "MINIMIUM STANDARDS FOR ! L o
SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO" AS ADOPTER BY THE NEW
MEXICO STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS,
S p
L2 ¢ I B E
ey J. Ase . R.P.LS. No. 15078 v
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LEIS N Fronck D, Hokbe WM EX40
Foooe: (§79) J93-6181 Fex. {S75) I8X-0720
Disizt 1}

T E P Se, Arcgin MM ER2O
Picse (575) M43-425] Fen {505) HE-9720
Digieril

1030 Bl Bracoa Road, Azece, NMEH10
Flewe (509 134-61 78 Faz, (505 3346170
Dizria v

JEG S & Francis b, Senta Fe, NI 29505
Poesc: (OS] 4TG0 Fax (503 4263462

State of New Mexico Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to apprapn’ate
1220 South St. Francis Dr. Distriet Office

Santa Fe, NM 87505

[l AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Mumber Pool Codz Pool Name
SO-OIS~ ABARLE Durnf)(e g&rﬂo \.Qo\-CCawub
Praperty Code Property Nams Well Nomber
HEIGHT CC "6_7" FEDERAL COM 31H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
LLGSC OXY USA INC. 2965.3"
Surface Location
UL or lotro |Seetion Township Rarge Lot Idn| Feet from the | Nosth/South line | Fest fom the Erst/West line County
4 & 24 SOUTH 29 FAST, NMPM 282 NCRTH 828' WEST EDBDY
Boitom Hole Locsation If Different From Surface

UL orlot no. Section Tawvmship Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line] Fect fom the EaseWest Iine County
4 7 24 SOUTH 28 EAST, NMPM 20" SQUTH 330" WEST EDDY

Dadieated Actes Joint er Infil Consolidation Code Order Ne

o Y

No allowable will be assigned to this completion untif all interests have been consolidated or 8 non-standard unjit has been approved by the

division.
g
I TagP 15 | 618 OFERATOR CERTIFICATION
i KiCK OFF POINT
l NEW IIEXiCOB £ast S herely oty Aot ehe ipfrpeation coiiand A B S and
84 Us £T
xasgs ii u‘: us fT Cxstgpicie 2 e bevt of ey dnglazipe and deligl ot ret thy
AT H 322541767

TTFTHNT

SURFACE Ton Entrest it phe Lond fuebefing the propyired barom kale Beztor o

Aar g ripdt 2o Sadf edie wedf of tdr dection prrnet Ba 3 eeTan

LOMG., W 1040312808 semencon [ el apizohoe eisher oty o navking Suvnt o inbutied smeral
| ik oy gwtier of el 3 winersd ar werksy ReToT or b 8

Yﬂdg T .Bt Bg E

LAT: K 53253 e ]

T

2.2
’ Iy LONG,: W 164.0303230" '
I F‘t
% | [("( 9
' ‘_
— Ny p— FIRST TAKE POINT — —_
P 3 NEW UEXICO EAST —'t‘h
] 3 NAD 19 Dnu’é_ Shecosd
= Y=4562683.94 US T y o}
I 8 l 3 x-trsswgz.szes us T I q_l r.‘. e =
3 LAT: N 32.2540388° & Haoas .
ko1 Y | LONG: & 1040312806 it b s @ogy. @
] 115 | ] 6138 ]
[ ] ] 7|e l
. :g' o
.
R z
e g‘{
I T _ .
h I\‘\; 172} 5 T 2
3 :; § LAST TAKE POINT & 50"
| N ’ a NEW WEXICO £aST l ?r“ LN, 13
S =R wu) is83 Baes
R T O et x-e.u ssuss“r 1 e
| R N L e, Simaue b Serdr o‘*-
| 1 1133 Professione! ﬁaﬁsloﬂy
i ——
!
t

3 ! BOTIO TOLE LOTATON I
T Y| WEW MENCO ExST — - Q y
| A
) Yeds5745,
| ! {| mevRnRg [ 2y
| N

AT, N 322250709

LONG: W 1040311884 C""ﬁm" 15078

718 i WOF 180608WL~d (Ka)




Intent As Drilled l:

AP #
30-015-

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
OXY USA INC. HEIGHT CC 6_7 FEDERAL COM 31H

Kick Off Point {KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Faet From EfW | County
D 6 248 29E 50 FNL 330 FWL EDDY

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.2541762 -104.0312808 NAD83
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
D 6 248 29E 100 FNL 330 FWL EDDY

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.2540388 -104.03128086 NAD83
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL | Section | Township | Range Lot 1 Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County

M 7 248 298 100 FSL 330 FWL EDDY

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.2252909 -104.0311990 NADS3

s this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infil] well?

L]

]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name:

Property Name:

Wel Number

KZ 06/29/2018



Agpplication Non-Standard Location - Service List
OXY USA Inc.
Height CC 6-7 Federal Com #31H

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 620 E. Greene Street

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292

Email to Leonard Lowe 7014 1820 0000 0732 0021
T235-R25E

Section 31 <« Unit M
Existing Horizontal Spacing Unit Section 31{T235-R29E) - Unit M, N, L, K, E, F, D, C & Section 30{T235-R29E) - Unit M, N, L, K, E,F, D, C

Devon Energy Production Company, LP
333 West Sheridan Avenue

Oklahorna City, OK 73102-5010

7014 1820 0000 G732 0038

T24S-R28E
Section 18- Unit D
Existing Horizontal Spacing Unit Section 18(T24S-R29E) - Unit D, G, B, A, E,F,G & H

Matador Fesources Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

7014 1820 0000 0732 0045

Copies of this application were mailed to the following individuals, companies and organizations
on or before December 12, 2018.

Leslie Reeves, Regulatory Advisor
OXY USA Inc.
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Schiumberger

Report Date:

Client:

Field:

Structure / Slot:

Well:

Borehole:

UWI/ API#:

Plan Name:

Plan Date:

Tort/ AHD / DDI / ERD Ratio:
Coordinate Reference System:
Location Lat / Long:
Location Grid N/E Y/X:

~a
oxY
g

Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H Rev0 Proposal Geodetic Report

(Non-Def Plan)

August 08, 2018 - 04:53 PM (UTC0)

Oxy

Cedar Canyon

Wolfcamp XY

Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H
Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H
Unknown / Unknown

Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H Rev0

August 08, 2018

100.962 © / 10839.533 ft/6.352/ 1.108

NADB83 New Mexico State Plane, Eastern Zone, US Feet
N 32°15'12.90094" , W 104°1'49,15487"

N 456119.180 ftUS , E 635008.520 ftUS

Survey / DLS Computation:
Vertical Section Azimuth:
Vertical Section Origin:
TVD Reference Datum:
TVD Reference Elevation:
Seabed / Ground Elevation:
Magnetic Declination:

Minimum Curvature / Lubinski
181.337 *(GRID North)

0.000 ft, 0.000 ft

RKE

2991.800 ft above MSL
2965.300 ft above MSL

7.147°

998.4711mgn (9.80665 Based)

Total Gravity Field Strength:

Gravity Model:

Total Magnetic Field Strength:

Magnetic Dip Angle:
Declination Date:

Magnetic Declination Model:

CRS Grid Convergence Angle: 0.1617° North Reference:
Grid Scale Factor: 0.99991914 Total Corr Mag
Engine Version: 2018.8.0.1 Local Coord Referenced To:

MD Incl Azim TVD VSEC NS EW
Comments it ) o) ift) ity () o
SHL 0.00 0.00 304.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.00 304.75 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 304.75 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 304.75 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 304.75 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 304.75 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600.00 0.00 304.75 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.00 0.00 304.75 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 0.00 304.75 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.00 0.00 304.75 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 304.75 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,100.00 0.00 30475 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,200.00 0.00 304.75 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,300.00 0.00 304.75 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.00 0.00 304.75 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.500.00 0.00 304.75 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,600.00 0.00 304.75 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,700.00 0.00 304.75 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 304,75 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 304.75 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,000.00 0.00 304.75 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,100.00 0.00 304.75 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,200.00 0.00 304.75 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,300.00 0.00 304.75 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,400.00 0.00 304.75 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.00 0.00 304.75 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,600.00 0.00 304.75 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.00 0.00 304.75 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,800.00 0.00 304.75 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,900.00 0.00 304.75 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,000.00 0.00 304.75 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,100.00 0.00 304.75 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,200.00 0.00 304.75 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,300.00 0.00 304.75 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,400.00 0.00 304.75 3.400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 0.00 30475 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,600.00 0.00 304.75 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,700.00 0.00 304.75 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,800.00 0.00 304.75 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,900.00 0.00 304.75 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 0.00 304.75 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,100.00 0.00 304.75 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,200.00 0.00 304.75 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,300.00 0.00 304.75 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,400.00 0.00 304.75 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,500.00 0.00 304.75 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 0.00 304.75 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,700.00 0.00 304.75 4,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,800.00 0.00 304.75 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,900.00 0.00 304.75 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 0.00 304.75 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,100.00 0.00 304.75 5,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,200.00 0.00 304.75 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,300.00 0.00 304.75 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,400.00 0.00 304.75 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,500.00 0.00 30475 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 0.00 30475 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5§,700.00 0.00 304.75 §,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,800.00 0.00 304.75 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,900.00 0.00 304.75 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 304.75 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,100.00 0.00 304.75 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,200.00 0.00 304.75 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,300.00 0.00 304.75 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,400.00 0.00 304.75 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,500.00 0.00 304.75 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,600.00 0.00 304.75 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Build 2°/100 6,650.00 0.00 304.75 6,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,700.00 1.00 304.75 6,700.00 -0.24 0.25 -0.36
6,800.00 3.00 304.75 6,799.93 -2.16 224 -3.23
6,900.00 5.00 304.75 6,899.68 -6.00 6.21 -8.96
Hold Tangent 6,999.92 7.00 304.75 6,999.05 -11.75 12147 -17.54
7,000.00 7.00 304.75 6,999.13 -11.76 1217 -17.55
7,100.00 7.00 304.75 7,098.38 -18.47 19.12 -27.56
7,200.00 7.00 304.75 7.197 64 -25.18 26.06 -37.57
7,300.00 7.00 304.75 7,296.89 -31.89 33.01 -47.58
7,400.00 7.00 304.75 7,396.15 -38.60 39.95 -57.59
7.500.00 7.00 304.75 7,495.40 -45.31 46.90 -67.60
7,600.00 7.00 30475 7,594.66 -52.02 53.84 -77.61
7,700.00 7.00 304.75 7,693.91 -58.72 60.79 -87.62

.Schlumberger-Private

GARM

47989.45 nT

60.033°

August 08, 2018

HDGM 2018

GRID

6.985°

Well Head
DLS Northing

*/100ft) ftUS)
456,119.18

0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,118.18
0.00 456,118.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,118.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
0.00 456,119.18
2.00 456,119.43
2.00 456,121.42
2.00 456,125.39
2.00 456,131.35
0.00 456,131.35
0.00 456,138.29
0.00 456,145.24
0.00 456,152.18
0.00 456,159.13
0.00 456,166.07
0.00 456,173.02
0.00 456,179.96

Easting
(ftUS

635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.52
635,008.16
635,005.29
634,999.56
634,990.98
634,990.98
634,980.97
63497096
634,960.95
634,950.94
634,940.92
634,930.91
634,920.90

Latitude Longitude

N/S ° " "] E/We "™
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'48.15"
N32°15'12.80" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15112.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15"12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.1
N32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.1
N32°15"12.90" W 104°1'49.1
N32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'48.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'48.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.1
N 32°15'12.80" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.80" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15"12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 3271512.90" W 104°1°'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15"12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49,15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'48.15"
N32°15'12.80" W 104°1'48.15"
N32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°1512.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.80" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49,15"
N 32°15'12.90" W 104°1'49.16"
N 32°15'12.92" W 104°1'49.19"
N 32715'12.96" W 104°1'49.26"
N 32°15'13.02" W 104°1'49.36"
N 32°15'13.02" W 104°1'49.368"
N 32°15'13.09" W 104°1'49.48"
N 32°15'13.16" W 104°1'49.59"
N32°15'13.23" W 104°1'49.71"
N32°15'13.30" W 104°1'49.82"
N32°15"3.37" W 104°1'49.94"
N 32°15'13.44" W 104°1'50.06"
N32°15'13.50" W 104°1'50.17"




Comments MD Incl Azim ™D VSEC NS EW DLS Northing Easting
th) ) ) i) i) i#t) it gD {ftU5) (HUS
7.500.00 700 475 FIIT 5543 6713 5763 0.00 45513591 53481059
7,900.00 7.00 30475 789242 F2.44 74565 107,65 008 45619385  634.900.84
8,000.00 7.c0 30475 7.391.68 7885 8162 17,66 000 45620079 5634,890.67
8.100.00 7.00 0475 2,090.53 8556 2857 26T 000 456207.74  534,88086
3.200.00 7.00 30475 8.590.18 9227 5553 13766 000  456214.68  634,87085
6,300.00 7.00 30475 8.289.44 -98.98 10248 14769 000 45622163 63486084
8,400.00 7.00 20475 838870 -105.68 109.40 A57.70 000 45622657 63485083
8,500.00 7.00 30475 BADT.5 A12.40 11635 77 0.00 45623552 63484082
5,600.00 7.00 20475 5,587.21 1811 12329 ATT.72 000 45624245 63433081
8,700.60 7.00 0475 8,666.45 -125.82 13024 18773 000 45624540 63482080
£.800.00 7.00 306.75 578572 1125 137,18 19774 000 45625635  634@10.79
5.900.00 7.00 30475 5,864.87 139,24 144.43 20776 000 45626320 634.800.78
,000.00 7.00 30475 2,98423 -145.95 151.07 2777 00D 45627024 63479077
2100.00 7.08 304.75 5.083.48 15266 158,02 221,78 000 45627748 BAATEDTE
e T 915463 7.00 30475 516451 5813 16368 23585 040 456.282.85 63477259
2.200.00 514 280.50 9,162.76 -158.07 184,67 25178 1000 45628363 63477075
$.300.00 959 21574 9.282.01 -$53.67 15969 24774 10.00 45627836  634.750.80
5,400.00 1870 186.97 537890 13143 137.47 257.38 1000 45625654  63475%.10
5.500.00 25.36 190,42 9.470.49 8248 98,68 -266.35 1000 43629788 63474219
9,500.00 3819 187.03 9,554.00 3809 4450 274,45 1000 456,16386  634.734.08
9,700,200 48.08 18487 9,626.89 2058 2342 28142 1000 45609576 63d.727.12
9.500.00 58.00 183.30 9.686.93 10870 103,03 -287.03 1000 45601516 53472150
9.500.00 67.94 182,03 9,73232 198,64 9180 -291.12 1000 45592720 63471742
10,000.00 77.89 180.93 9.761.65 20411 20703 29356 1000 45583187 63471498
10.100.00 57.83 179.91 9.774.08 383.19 38643 -204.28 1000 45573278 83471426
Landing Point 1012127 8995 179,70 9.774.49 414.45 407,69 20421 1000 48571152 63477433
1020000 29,95 178.00 9,774.56 493.15 486.42 28380 000 45563200  GI4TIATA
10.300.00 89.95 7970 977454 55311 58642 26328 000 45553281 63471526
10,400.00 89,95 17970 977473 593.07 £86.42 29276 000 45543282 63571579
10,500.00 39,95 17870 877481 783.00 78642 29223 000 45533282 63471631
10,600.00 29,95 17870 £.77490 632,98 .886.42 29171 D00 45523283 63471683
10,700.00 89,95 176.70 S.77T498 25284 -5B6A2 20119 000 45513284 63471735
10,800.00 89.95 175.70 5.775.07 1.082.90 -1,085.42 28067 060 45503285  Ga4717.08
16.900.00 9995 178.70 9.775.15 1,192.86 118641 29014 000 454.932.86 63471840
11,000.00 89,95 179.70 977524 1:202.62 126641 289,62 D00 45483287  634718.92
11,100.00 89.95 17970 977532 129278 -1,386.41 28210 000 45473288 634T19.44
1120000 83.95 179.70 977541 149274 A.486.41 285,58 000 45483280 83471997
1130000 99.95 179.70 977550 158270 1.586.41 -288.05 000 45453260 63472049
11,480,080 89,95 17970 977558 169266 1,686.41 28753 000 45443281 63472101
$1,500.00 89.95 179.70 977567 179262 1,786.41 28701 000 45433282 63472153
11,600.00 89.95 179.70 877575 1,892.58 -1,886.40 +286.49 0.00 454,232.93 634,722.06
14.700.00 59.95 179.70 977584 1.092.54 -1,926.40 -285.96 000 45413284 63472258
11.800.00 £9.95 179.70 977592 2,092.49 208640 28544 000 45403285 63472310
11,800.00 89,05 17970 9.776.01 2.192.45 218640 28492 000 45333286  634.72362
12,000.00 89,95 17970 5,776.09 2.292.41 228640 28440 000 45363257 63472415
12.500.00 3995 179.70 9776.15 2352.57 -2,386.40 283,67 000 45373288 634.72467
12,200.00 8995 $7970 9.776.26 2492.33 2486.40 28333 U0D 45383280 63472519
12,300.00 59,85 17970 977635 2592.29 -2,586.40 262.82 000 45353300 6372571
12,400.00 2095 17870 277643 2,692.25 268629 28231 000 45342101 63472624
12,500.00 89.95 17870 877652 2;792.21 278639 28178 000 45333302  BMTL6YE
12,600.00 89.95 17970 877661 2585217 -2,386.38 28126 000 45323203 534720
12,700.00 89.55 179.70 77669 295213 -2.686.39 -260.74 000  453.:3304 53472780
12,00.00 89.95 175.70 577678 309208 -3,006.39 28022 000 45303205 63472633
12.900.00 89.95 179.70 4.776.28 3.192.03 43,1669 27969 000 45293206 63472885
13,000.00 B9.95 179.70 977655 3.202.00 -3.286.39 27947 D00 45283207 63472037
13,100.00 80.95 17970 STTT.03 3.391.96 -3386.38 27885 040 45273308 63472989
1320000 09.95 17970 977742 349192 -3486.38 27813 080 45253309 63473042
33,300.00 83.95 179.70 977720 3591.88 358638 27760 000 45253040 63473084
$3,480.00 89,85 179.70 977729 389184 -3,666.36 27708 00D 45243311 63473148
13,500.00 89.95 17270 977737 379180 278628 276,56 DOD 45233342 63473198
13500.00 85.95 17970 977746 389176 -3,886.38 276,04 000 45223343 63473250
13.700.00 59,95 17970 977755 2398172 -3,986.38 275,51 000 45213393 63473303
1380060 §9.95 179.70 977763 4.091.68 4,086,357 274.99 0.00 45200344 63473155
13.900.60 85,95 17970 8,777.32 419164 -4,186.37 27447 000 4519335 63473407
14,000.00 89.95 17970 9.777.80 429160 -4,286.97 -273.95 000 45183346 63473460
14.:00.00 £9.95 179,70 977768 4.391.56 4.386.37 27342 0.00 451747 BMTIEAZ
14.200.00 29,95 17970 977787 449151 4.486.37 272,90 000 45163318 63473564
14.300.00 89,95 $79.70 9.778.06 4591 47 458637 27238 000 45152318 63473646
14,400.00 28,65 17970 9.778.14 459143 4586.97 27166 0.00 45143320 63473668
14,500.00 29,95 179.70 9778.23 479139 -4,786.35 27134 CO0 45133321 63473721
14.600.00 20,95 17870 977831 489135 4886268 270,61 000 45123322 63473773
14.700.00 g9.95 179.70 277840 458131 488626 27029 000 45113323 634738.25
14,600.00 89.95 178.70 977848 508127 -5,086.36 26977 000 45103324 63473877
14.900.00 69.95 179.70 877857 518123 26925 000 45003325  634,720.30
15,000.00 9.3 179.70 577868 520118 -268.72 000 45083326 63473982
16.100.00 89.95 179.70 aT78.74 539115 -268.20 0.00 45073327  634,740.24
15.200.00 89,95 179.70 $.778.63 5.481.11 -267.68 000 45083328  634.740.88
16.300.00 89.95 17970 5.778.91 5.591.07 -267.16 0.00 45053320  634,741.39
15.400.00 89.95 17970 5779.00 560103 26663 0.00 43043330 63474191
$5,500.00 89,95 179.70 9.779.08 5.700.98 266,41 0.00 45023331 63474243
16.500.00 89.95 17970 977947 5,800.94 -265.59 0.00 45023332  B34,742.05
15.700.00 89.95 17870 977925 5.590.90 -265.07 D00 45043133 63474348
15,800.00 £9.95 17870 977934 6.090.86 26454 000 45003334 63474400
15.$00.00 89.95 179.70 977942 619082 . 28402 000 44983135  634Tde52
16.000.00 £9.95 179.70 977951 6290.78 -6.286.34 -263.50 000 44983335 53474504
16,100.00 88.95 179.70 977950 539074 638634 262,98 00D 44973137 63474557
16.200.00 £9.95 179.70 9,779.50 5,480.70 6.486.34 .262.45 000 44083338 63574608
16.300.00 59.95 179.70 9.779.77 559066 6,586.34 261,93 040 54953239 6347466
16.400.00 89.95 179.70 9779585 569062 -6,686.34 26741 000 44943340 63474713
16,500.00 8995 57970 5,779.94 8.790.58 87863 -260.89 000 44933341  634TATES
16,600.00 8995 179.70 978007 5.890.54 -6,386.33 260,36 D00 44923342  634748.18
16,700.00 29,95 17970 9.760.11 6.990.49 .6,986.33 -259.84 000 44913343 63474870
16,300.00 20,95 17970 9,760.19 7.090.45 -7,086.33 25032 000 44503344 63474922
16.900.00 80.95 17870 978028 7.190.41 718633 25880 000 44893344 63474975
17,006.00 89.95 178.70 9,780.36 7,280.37 -7.286.33 -258.27 0.00 448 B33 45 €34,750.27
17.100.00 89.95 17870 578045 739033 738633 \257.75 000 4873346 EMTE079
17:200.00 29,95 178.70 978053 7490.29 7.486.33 25123 000 44860347 62475131
17.300.00 89.95 178,70 9.480:62 7/590.25 7.586.32 25674 0.00 44853348 63475184
17.400.00 a9.95 179.70 278070 7.5%0.21 768632 25618 000 44842348 63475236
17,500.00 9995 179.70 2730.79 775047 7.766.32 25566 000  44B33350  EI4.75288
17.600.00 89.95 179.70 9,780,682 769013 88622 255.14 000 4482035  EM.75140
17,700.00 89,95 179.70 9.786.96 7.890.09 7.986.22 25462 000  ABA52 63475383
17,800.00 89,95 17970 5.761.05 2.090.05 -8,086.32 25409 000 44803353 63475445
7.90000 9.95 17970 5.781.13 8,190.00 -8,186.22 25357 GO0 44793354 63475497
18,000.00 59,55 179.70 5.781.22 8.289.96 620632 -253.05 000 44783355 63475540
18,100.00 89.95 179.70 8.781.30 828992 -8,386.31 26253 000 44773356 63475602
18.200.00 89.95 179.70 5.781.29 6.489.88 -8.486.31 -252.00 000 44783357 634.75654
18,300.00 89.95 179.70 976147 8.589.84 -8.586.31 25148 CO0 44753358 G34757.06

.Schlumberger-Private

Latitude

NIS® "
N 327151357
N 32°15'13.64"
N32*t513a.71"
N 327151378
N 32*1513.85"
N 32°1513.927
M 32°1513,99%
N 32°15'14.067
N32°15'14.13"
N 22°15'14,197
N 32°15'14.26"
N 32°15'14.33"
N 32°15'14.40"
NI 151447

N 32°15'14.50"

N 32°1614.54"
N 32°15'14.457
N 32°1594 27
N 32°1513.88"
N 32°15'13.257
N 32°15'12.68"
N 32°15'11.89"
N 32°1511.017
N 32*15'10.07°

N32°15'9.09"

N32°158.87"

N32°15'8.10°

N3z ieT AT

N3ZTIseAZ”

N 32 {613

N 32544

N32°152.157

N32°152.16"

N32°169.17"

N 32°15'0.18°
N 32°14’58,19°
N 327145820
NIZTI45T.2T
N 32714'56.22"
N 32°14'65.23"
N 32°14'54.24
N 32°{4'53 25
N 32°14'52.26”
N 32°14'51.27°
N 32°14'50.28"
N 32°14'49.307
N 32°14'48.314"
N 32°14'47,.22"
N 32"14'46.33"
N 32°14'45.347
N 32°14'44.35"
N 32°14'43.36"
N 32144237
N 32°14'41.087
N 32°14'40.39"
N 32°14'39.407
N22°14'38.44"
N 32°14'37.427
N 32714'36.43
N32*14'35.44*
N32°14'34.457
N32°14'32.46
N 22°14'32.47"
N 32*14'31.48°
N 32°14'30.49"
N 327142851
N 3271428527
N32°54'27.52"
N 32°14'26.54"
N 32°14'25.55"
N 32°14'24.56"
N3z 142357
N 32°14'22.58°
N 32°14'21 59"
N 32°14'2060°
N 32°14'19.61"
N32"14'18.62°
N 32°14'i7.62"
N 32°14'16.64"
N 32°14'15.65°
N 32*14'14 66"
N3z 141367
N 32°14'12.68"
N 32°14'11.697
N 32°1410.707

N 32149717

N32°148.73°

N32°14'7.747

N32T146.75"

NI2*145.76"

N324477

N 3214378

N32°542.78°

N 32°14'1.807

N 32140817
N22°13'59.82%
N32°13'58.83"
N32"1357.84"
N32°13'56.85™
N 32°13'55.86™
N 32°13'54 87
N 32°13'53.887
N 22°13'52.89
N 32°13'51.90"
N 32°13'50.817
N 327134892
N 3271348.94"
N 32°13'47.95"

Lengitude
EnN* "™

VW 104°130.297
W 104" 1'50.41"
W 104°1'50.52™
W 1047150647
W 104°1'50.75
W104°1°50,87"
W104°150.99"
W 104°151.10"
W104°151.22"
W 104°1'51.34"
W 104°1°51.45"
W 104°1'51.57°
W 104* 155697
W 104°1'51.80"

W 104°1'61.907

W 104°1°51 927
W 104*1°52.03%
W 104°152.15"
W 1047152257
W 104°1'52.35"
W 104°1'52.43"
W 104°'52.50"
W 104*4'52.56"
W 104° 152 .58
W 104%1'52.59”
VW 104"1'62,59"
W 104°1'62.59™
W 104°1'52.59"
W 104"1°52 59"
W 104°1'52.58"
W 10471°52.58"
W 104°1'52.68"
W 104°1'52.58"
W 104°1'52.57"
W 104°1'52.57"
W 104" 1'52.571
W 104°1'52.56"
W 104°1°52.56"
W 104°1'52.56™
W 104°1°52.567
W 104%1°52.56
W 104*1'%52.55"
W 10471°52.55°
W 104°1'52.64"
W 105°1'52.54"
W 104°1'52.54"
W 104°1'52.54"
W 104°152.53"
W 104°1'52.53"
W 104" '52.53"
W 104°1'62.527
W 104715252
W 104°1'52 527
Wioe'1szsz
VW i0471°52.51"
W {04°1'52.51"
W 104°1'52.51°
W 104°1°52.50°
W 104°1°52.597
W g4t 152.507
W 104°1°52.50°
W 104152457
W 104°1'52.48"
W 104"1'52.49"
W 104 152.49"
W 104°1°52.48"
W 104" 152,48
W 104" 1'52.487
W 104°1'52.47°
W 104"4'52. 47
W 104" 1'52.477
W 1047152 47%
W104%1°62.467
W 104°1'52.46"
W 104°1°52 48"
W 104°1'52.457
W 104°1°52.45"
W 104°1'52.45"
W 105°1'52.45"
W 104°1'52.44"
W 1045152447
W 10471'52.44
W 104°1'52.437
W 104°1'52.437
W 104°1'52.43*
W04°5'52.45
W 104°1'52.42"
W 104°5'52.427
W 104°1'52.42¢
W iD4°1'52.42
W 104352417
W 1047152417
Wi04 152417
W 504°152.407
W iD4°1'52 40%
W ig4* 152407
W io4T152.407
W ED4°1°52.39”
W 1047152297
W 104*1°52.38"
W it4*152.38"
W 1D4°1'52.38"
W 104°1'52.38"
W 104°1°52.38"
W 104152, 37"
W 104°1'52.37
W 104" 152.37"
W 104°152.26"




Cemments MD el Azim TvD VSEC NS EW DLS Northing Easting Latitude Longitude
ft ] ) [i3 (it} ti1] ] {*r100ft) {fUS) {ftUS) (Nis®'™y 131" el
18,400.00 89.95 179.70 8,781.56 8,682.80 -8 688 -250.96 0.00 447 A33.58 6§34,757.36 N3I2°$1346.967 W SD4°1'52,356"
18,500.00 8395 179.70 §,781.64 8,789.76 578631 -250.44 0.00 447,333.60 634,758.11 N32°1345.97" W 1D4°1'52.36"
18,600.00 89.95 179,70 9,781.73 8.889.72 -8,886.31 -249.91 0.00 447,233.61 63475863 N 32°13'44,98" W04 9'52.36"
18,700.00 89,85 17970 9,781.51 8,989.68 -8,986.31 -248,39 0.00 447,133.62 634,759.15 N 32°1343.99" W104°1'52.35"
18,800.00 £9.85 179.70 9,781.9¢ 9,080.64 -8,086.20 -248.87 0.00 447,033.63 634,75067 N32°1343.00" W 104%1'52,25"
18,800.00 89.95 178.70 9,781.99 9,189.60 -5,186.30 -248.35 Q.00 446,933 64 634,760.19 N32°13'42.01" W 104°1'52.35"
$9,000.00 89.95 176,70 9,782.07 9,280.55 -9,286.30 -247.82 0.0 446,833 65 63476072 N3I1341.02" W104°45234°
19,100.0¢ 82.95 179.70 9,782.16 936951 -8.386.30 -247.30 0.00 446,733.66 634,761.24 NIZ*1340.03" W 104°{'52.34"
19,200.00 83.95 179,70 9,782.24 9,469.47 -5,486.30 -246.78 0.00 446,633 67 634,761.76 N 3I2*1339.04" W 104°1'52.34"
19,300.00 89.95 37970 978233 9,589.43 -8,586.2C +246.26 0.00 446.533.68 634,762.28 N JIZ*1338.05" W104°1'52.34"
19,400.00 89.95 1790 976241 9,665.39 -9,686.20 -245.73 0.00 446,431.6% 634,762.81 N32°1337.06" W 104*1'52,33*
19.560.00 $9.95 i79.70 9,782.50 4,765.35 -9,766.29 -245.2% 0.00 446,333.70 £34,76331 N 32°133507¢ W104°1'52.33
19.,600.00 89.95 179.70 9,782.58 5,889.31 -9,886.20 -24489 .00 44523371 634.762.85 N3I2ZV13I508" WI047152.33"
19,700.00 £9.95 179.70 9,782.67 9,980.27 -9.286.29 -244.17 0.00 446,132.72 §24,764.37 N3IZ°1324.090 W 104°1°52.33"
19,800.00 £9.95 175.70 9,782.75 10,089.23 -10.086.29 -243.64 0.00 446,032.73 634,764.90 N 32°1232.107 W 104*152.327
19,800.00 89.95 179,70 0,782.84 16,189.12 -10,186.29 -243.12 0.00 445,922.74 B34,765.42 N IZ*1X2.11" W04 1'52.32
20,000.00 89.95 176.79 9.762.93 10,289.15 +10,28529 -24260 .00 445,833.75 634,765.04 N 32°1331.127 W 104°1'52.32°
Helght CC 6_7
Fed Com 31H 20,087.69 88.95 178.70 9,783.00 10,376.8% -10,373.98 242,94 0.00 445,746.05 634,766.40 N 32133026 W 1047152317
PEHL
Survey Type: Non-Def Plan
Survey Eror Model: ISCWSA 3-D 95.000% Confidence 2.7955 sigma
Susvey Program:
Casing  Expected Max
Description Pant MD F"::; M?ﬂ';’u Eou Fm Hole S(El::; Dizmetar Inelination Survey Tool Type Borehole f Survey
fin} fdeq}
Height CC 6_7 Fed Cam 31H/
1 0,000 3,491,500 1£100.000 14.750 NAL_MWD_2.0_DEG Height CC 6_7 Fad Com 21 H
Rev0
Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H/
i 3,491,800 20,087,694 14100.000 9.675 NAL_MWD_2.0_DEG Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H

Schiumberger-Private

RevD




A Occidental Oil and Gas Corporation
ATTN: Jennifer James

OXY 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
V Houston, TX 77046
713-350-4889

jennifer_james@oxy.com

December 13, 2018

Mr. Leonard Lowe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Nonstandard Location—Engineering Justification
OXY USA Inc.
Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H
SWSW Section 31 and NWNW Section 18, T245-R29E, Eddy County

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Oxy USA Inc. respectfully seeks approval for a non-standard location, decreasing the first and last take point for
Height CC 6_7 Fed Com 31H in the Wolfcamp formation of the Purple Sage Pool from 330 feet to 100 feet. Tt is
Oxy’s responsibility as a prudent operator to maximize lateral length and minimize reserves left in the ground.
Decreasing the first and last take point will increase this wells effective lateral length by 460 feet, and increase the
estimated ultimate recovery of the well by approximately 5%. Any increase in first and last take point would result
in untapped reserves left in the reservoir, and waste of a resource that would not be developed otherwise.

Sincerely,

faCh-

Jennifer James
Development Engineer



Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Reeves, Leslie T <Leslie_Reeves@oxy.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2018 10:46 AM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Cc: Morris, Justin C; Stewart, David R; Reeves, Leslie T

Subject: [EXT] Height CC 6-7 Federal Com 31H - NSL Application for Approval
Attachments: Height CC 6-7 Federal Com 31H - NSL Application AsFiled 12-13-18.pdf
Hi Leonard-

Please find the attached NSL application for the Height CC 6-7 Federal Com 31H. | am only submitting this electronic
copy to you for approval (no hard copy). Feel free to let me know if you have any questions or need anything further.

Thank you for the help in advance!

Leslie T. Reeves

Regulatory Advisor | Permian Resources — New Mexico
Office: (713) 497-2492 | 29.072 | Cell: (281) 733-0824
Email: Leslie Reeves@oxy.com




Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 10:50 AM

To: ‘Reeves, Leslie T'

Cc: Mike Bratcher (mike.bratcher@state.nm.us); Cordero, Gilbert, EMNRD; 'lisa@rwbyram.com’; Jones,

William V, EMNRD; Dawson, Scott, EMNRD; Murphy, Kathleen A, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael,
EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; ‘jglover@blm.gov'
Subject: APPROVED 6 NSLs_OXY USA INC._Height CC 6_7 Fed Com Wells_SEC 6 24S 29E

Ms. Leslie Reeves,

The following administrative orders have been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site:
http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/Imaging/Default.aspx

OXY USA INC.
POOL: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp [# 98220]

NSL-7793
API #: 30-015-45553
WELL: Height CC 6 7 Federal Com Well No. 31H

NSL-7794
API #: 30-015-45554
WELL: Height CC 6_7 Federal Com Well No. 32H

NSL-7795
API #: 30-015-45561
WELL: Height CC 6 7 Federal Com Well No. 33H

NSL-7796
API #: 30-015-45562
WELL: Height CC 6 7 Federal Com Well No. 34H

NSL-7797
API #: 30-015-45563
WELL: Height CC 6 7 Federal Com Well No. 35H

NSL-7798
API #: 30-015-45564
WELL: Height CC 6_7 Federal Com Well No. 36H

Leonard Lowe



